PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 013545 Frame 0792. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Madhu Vora	10/24/2002
Yogendra Bobra	10/24/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extensil, Inc.	
Street Address:	263 Santa Ana Court	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10238931	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-5035

Email: MadisonIPDocketing@foley.com, dlawson@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter

Address Line 1: Verex Plaza 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088245-5234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Hunter

Total Attachments: 3

501285552

REEL: 024960 FRAME: 0013

OF \$40.00 102389

PATENT

source=10_238931_Extensil Inc_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=10_238931_Extensil Inc_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=10_238931_Extensil Inc_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024960 FRAME: 0014 12-09-2002

	III III III III III III III III III II	Attorney Docket No. 020802-2.10		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. Department of Commerce		
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Paul	02304000	Patent and Trademark Office		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and accord	ss of receiving party(ies)		
Madhu Vora // - 25 - 02 15 15	Name: Extensil Cor	poration		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Ye No.	Street Address: 263	3 Santa Ana Court		
Nature of conveyance:	City: Sunnyvale	State: California Zip: 94085		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Additional names ar	nd addresses attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	The state of the s	is described. — Les 🖂 140		
Other: Assignee's Name Change				
Execution Dates: October 24, 2002				
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	L			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/238,931	Patent No(s):			
Additional numbers a	attached? ⊠ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved 1		
Name: Ardeshir Tabibi	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41):\$40.00		
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LI Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor	LP ☐ Enclosed 区	Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (650) 326-2400	the pendency of this deposit account.	tional fees associated with this paper or during application, or credit any overpayment, to		
	8. Deposit account	number: 20-1430		
	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and any attached copy is a true of copy of the				
original document.				
Ardeshir Tabibi Name of Person Signing Signature November 20, 2002 Date				
Atty Reg. No. 48,750 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3				
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☑ Yes ☐ No				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:				
Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PA 3265868 v1

12/06/2002 BTOM11 00000087 201430 10238931

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 13545 FRAME: 0792

PATENT

REEL: 024960 FRAME: 0015

Attorney Docket No.: 020802-2.10US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Madhu Vora of 110 Lansberry Court, Los Gatos, CA 95032 and Yogendra Bobra of 5499 Blackoak Way, San Jose, CA 95129; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

VERY LOW POWER, HIGH PERFORMANCE

UNIVERSAL CONNECTOR FOR RECONFIGURABLE

MACRO CELL ARRAYS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

September 9, 2002

Application No.:

10/238,931; and

WHEREAS, Extensil, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 263 Santa Ana Court, Sunnyvale, CA, 94085, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 13545 FRAME: 0793

PATENT

REEL: 024960 FRAME: 0016

Page 2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ass	ignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated. Madhu Vora
Dated: 10-24-02	Yogendra Robra
Witnessed By:	
Dated:	
Dated:	

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

RECORDED: 09/09/2010

Assignment

PA 3241252 v1

Attorney Docket No.: 020802-2.10US

PATENT REEL: 13545 FRAME: 0794

PATENT

REEL: 024960 FRAME: 0017